ALVH Desktop Card Reader User Manual
Miwa Lock Co., Ltd.
User Manual
Product Name ALVH Desktop Card Reader
Model        DWMS-VDCR01
Ver 3.1 Sep.18.2008
Ver 4.8 Nov.15.2018
ALVH Desktop Card Reader User Manual

with card MIFARE
Modulation type   : ASK
Codification    : Modified Miller
Antenna power  :1W, deviation -80 to +20%
(Output power to antenna at no-modulation carrier transmission)
Strength of radiated disturbance: less than 500uV/m by 3m
measurement.
(13.56MHz ±7kHz band）
Basic frequency  :13.56MHz, deviation less than 50ppm
Communication distance: 0 to 20mm
External interface RS-232C
Communication rate : 19200bps
Data length : 8bit
Parity bit : EVEN
Stop bit : 1bit
Flow control : Nil
ALVH Desktop Card Reader User Manual
Miwa Lock Co., Ltd.
7／12
4. Composition outline
 4.1. Outline of system composition
The VDCR is composed of following blocks.
① VDCR main unit
② AC power adapter
Fig. 4.1 shows the top view of the VDCR main unit, and Fig. 3.2 shows the arrangement of
external interface of the main unit.
DC 5.0V
Fig. 4.2 Arrangement of interface panel of VDCR main unit
DC jack
Earth
terminal
Lighting panel for card
communication
Power source
LED
Status LED
Fig. 4.1 Top view of VDCR main unit
Serial interface
(RS-232C)
ALVH Desktop Card Reader User Manual
Miwa Lock Co., Ltd.
8／12
5. Connection with external devices
 5.1. VDCR main unit
External devices are connected by cables to the connectors placed posterior panel of the
unit.
    ① RS-232C  : Upper host (PC server)
    ② 5Vdc      : AC power adapter
Fig. 5.1 Connection with external devices for the VDCR main unit
5VdcRS-232
Upper device AC power adapter
Cross cable
ALVH Desktop Card Reader User Manual
Miwa Lock Co., Ltd.
9／12
6. Label
A tablet with following items will be affixed to a bottom side of the VDCR.
① Model
     ② Serial number (with six digits)
     ③ Power source specifications
     ④ Manufacturer
     ⑤ FCC & ISED ID
ALVH Desktop Card Reader User Manual
Miwa Lock Co., Ltd.
10／12
7. Regulations
This product meets the following regulations.
(1) VCCI Class A